

## Hope Adoption Agency Fee Schedule

## Fee Schedule Ethiopia Program

## ALL FEES AND EXPENSES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

All fees are subject to change, and are charged at the rate that is current at the time of the signed agreement with exception of the in-country fee. The in-country fee charged will be the current fee at the time of referral acceptance as determined by the country of adoption. These fees are current as of January 1, 2009.

SCHEDULE:	FEES:	DUE:
Application Screening Fee	\$390	At submission of application Non-Refundable
Payment Schedule	\$3,000.00	At Submission of Dossier And Part of Overseas Fee
	\$6000.00	Upon Accepting A Referral And Signing A Contract
	\$4,080.00	Upon Court Approval And Before Travel
All Payable to: Hope Adoption Agency 9369 Olive Boulevard, St Olivette, MO 63132	uite 200	
Total Fees for Adopting Through Hope Adoption Agency	One Child \$13,470	Second Child Additional \$6,000

USCIS Fee	\$750
Fingerprinting Fee (per person) For every person over the age of 18 in the home	\$80
Home Study Fee	Approx. \$1,500-\$2,500
Child's Visa (paid in Country)	Approx. \$550
Child's Medical, Birth Certificate, Passport & Pictures in Ethiopia	\$150.00
Fees to for Certifications, Authentications and Courier Services.	Approx. \$200 -\$300
Airfare (per adult)	Approx. \$1,700 - \$2,300
Adoptive Parent's Signature:	
	Date:

Miscellaneous Charges, (paid directly to applicable entity)

Please feel free to contact us at any time, hopeadoption@hotmail.com Asegedech Demissie 314-997-3200